Comment for planning application 6/2023/1124/FULL

Application Number	6/2023/1124/FULL	
Location	2 Hill Rise Cuffley Potters Bar EN6 4EE	
Proposal	Erection of 5 bedroom dwelling following the demolition of existing dwelling	
Case Officer	Ms Elizabeth Mugova	
Organisation		
Type of Comment	Objection	
Туре	neighbour	
Comments	Thank you for informing us of this application. Having looked at the application please note we feel the height and mass of the proposed house is excessive and out of keeping with the street scene and symmetry. The height would result in much over looking of private gardens and shadowing of light. Hill Rise is a mix of styles and the subject property is one of the few original dwellings and would be a loss.	

Received Date

14/06/2023 18:01:15

Attachments